
WTRC's 45th ANNUAL FIRECRACKER RUN 
West Texas Running Club
Age Group Results-3 Mile
July 04, 2014
Results By DH- WTRC LUBBOCK TX

Male 3M AGE GROUP RES Winners

Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1st Overall  Mateo Gonzalez      Levelland  TX  16         1    
18:10.2

Male 10 to 12
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Ethan Walton        Dimmitt  TX    11        18    
23:03.0
2            Colby Sandoval      Lubbock  TX    11        41    
26:09.7
3            Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TX    11        83    
30:18.9
4            Adrian Lara         Lubbock  TX    11       100    
32:33.7
5            Alex Lopez          Wolfforth  TX  12       119    
39:59.7

Male 13 to 15
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Brodey Yates        Brownfield  TX 13         8    
22:03.6
2            Gabel Truong        Lubbock  TX    14        21    
23:41.4
3            Conner Faught       Brownfield  TX 14        28    
24:55.3
4            Jalen Sandoval      Lubbock  TX    13        38    
25:39.2
5            Shea Pogue          Brownfield  TX 13        92    
30:48.3
6            Christopher Keehn   Lubbock  TX    14       115    
38:07.9

Male 16 to 19
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Christopher Gaschen Lubbock  TX    17         5    
20:14.1
2            Gabriel Walton      Dimmitt  TX    16         7    
21:55.5
3            Paul Gaschen        Lubbock  TX    18         9    
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22:06.1
4            Ishmael Galindo     Brownfield  TX 18        10    
22:10.9
5            Alec Jeffries       Lubbock  TX    17        14    
22:37.3
6            Ezequias Morin      Brownfield  TX 16        15    
22:41.8
7            Vincent Tedford     Brownfield  TX 17        34    
25:32.0
8            Travis Gartin       Lubbock  TX    19        85    
30:24.1

Male 25 to 29
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Alex Guzman         Wellman  TX    27        12    
22:20.4
2            Robert Findley      Odessa  TX     26        17    
22:55.6
3            Justin Brown        Lubbock  TX    27        20    
23:09.4
4            Adam Salinas        Lubbock  TX    27        25    
24:18.3
5            Justin Holcombe     Brownfield  TX 26        33    
25:23.0
6            Sam Wyatt           Lubbock  TX    27        84    
30:19.8

Male 30 to 34
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Emmanuel Ramirez    Lubbock  TX    30        16    
22:51.6
2            Justin Hunt                        30        94    
30:55.9

Male 35 to 39
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Chris Thomas Sr     Amarillo  TX   35         2    
18:33.3
2            Jerry McPhail       Lubbock  TX    36        19    
23:03.4
3            William Keehn       Lubbock  TX    35        42    
26:19.1
4            Brian Coker         Levelland  TX  36        47    
27:08.2
5            Michael Sandoval    Lubbock  TX    37        53    
28:01.6
6            Chris Melton        Lubbock  TX    35        90    
30:37.8
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Male 40 to 44
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Lee Cohen           Lubbock  TX    42         3    
19:33.6
2            Juan Herrera        Sundown  TX    44        11    
22:13.7
3            Chad Okamoto        Dimmitt  TX    40        26    
24:25.4

Male 45 to 49
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TX  49         6    
20:18.5
2            Brad Pruitt         Lubbock  TX    47        89    
30:35.0

Male 50 to 54
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Arturo Reyes        Wolfforth  TX  53        44    
26:50.2
2            J Edson Pinto       Lubbock  TX    53        87    
30:29.3
3            Gail Faries         Lubbock  TX    54        91    
30:44.7

Male 55 to 59
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Michael Skeen       Lubbock  TX    59        24    
24:14.9
2            Rick Sypert         Lubbock  TX    58        27    
24:45.7
3            John Clements       Lubbock  TX    58        32    
25:20.3
4            Gonzalo Ramirez     Lubbock  TX    58        40    
25:58.0
5            Randy Mulsow        Lubbock  TX    58        48    
27:28.3
6            Randy Holloway      Lubbock  TX    57        58    
28:45.9

Male 60 to 64
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX    63        23    
23:50.9
2            Fred Weber          Lubbock  TX    63        36    
25:35.1
3            Tom Weis            Lubbock  TX    62        54    

3



28:19.9
4            Fred Constancio     Lubbock  TX    61        66    
28:59.1
5            Rick Evans          Lorenzo  TX    64        71    
29:32.0
6            Victor Flores       Lubbock  TX    62       102    
32:53.4

Male 65 to 69
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Lyndol Askew        Lubbock  TX    68        39    
25:48.1
2            Jack Bearden        Lubbock  TX    67        64    
28:55.9
3            James Livermore     Lubbock  TX    67       111    
36:23.6

Male 70+
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TX   73        77    
29:48.8
2            Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX    79        97    
32:06.2
3            Rick Lampe          Lubbock  TX    70       116    
38:19.5

Female 3M AGE GROUP RES Winners

Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1st Overall  Lory Ioppolo        Lubbock  TX    37         4    
20:03.8

Female 10 to 12
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Emma Lopez          Wolfforth  TX  10        65    
28:57.7
2            Mallory Davy        Friendswood  TX10        99    
32:22.3
3            Violet Keehn        Lubbock  TX    12       105    
34:03.1

Female 13 to 15
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Reagan Calk         Denver City  TX14        57    
28:45.5
2            Riley Calk          Denver City  TX13        61    
28:49.2
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3            Julie Smith         Lubbock  TX    14        76    
29:45.1
4            Evyn Decker         Shawnee  OK    14       110    
36:07.4

Female 16 to 19
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Journee Cotton      Littlefield  TX18        13    
22:21.4
2            Symphony Munoz      Brownfield  TX 17        35    
25:32.0
3            Meagan Matthews     Lubbock  TX    16        37    
25:36.5
4            Rachel Homesley     Lubbock  TX    18        55    
28:20.0
5            Amy Smith           Lubbock  TX    19        86    
30:26.8
6            Mindy Smith         Lubbock  TX    18        88    
30:29.6

Female 20 to 24
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Nastasia Salas      Brownfield  TX 23        51    
27:52.3
2            Kori Lugar          Lubbock  TX    24        73    
29:36.8

Female 25 to 29
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Melissa Morin       Brownfield  TX 26        22    
23:46.9
2            Amanda Miranda      Brownfield  TX 26        29    
25:04.1
3            Cristal Perez       Brownfield  TX 28        46    
26:52.4
4            Tayler Griffin      Lubbock  TX    27        63    
28:53.5
5            Christina Ramirez   Lubbock  TX    28        70    
29:29.4
6            Elizabeth Morin     Brownfield  TX 29       106    
34:27.3
7            Emily Boulware      Lubbock  TX    25       107    
34:44.9
8            Jessica Neill       Brownfield  TX 25       108    
35:10.6
9            Shanna Faries       Lubbock  TX    29       118    
38:41.7

Female 30 to 34

5



Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Dana Wilson         Lubbock  TX    31        82    
30:16.1

Female 35 to 39
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Tara Sims           Lubbock  TX    39        43    
26:43.4
2            Veronica Serna      Lubbock  TX    38        45    
26:51.8
3            Angelica Okamoto    Dimmitt  TX    38        50    
27:48.2
4            Liza Sandoval       Lubbock  TX    36        60    
28:49.0
5            Deanna Duncan       Lubbock  TX    39        74    
29:41.9
6            Karyn Bynum         Brownfield  TX 35        81    
30:15.8
7            Jeanette Burns      Brownfield  TX 36        93    
30:54.5
8            Heather Jackson     Lubbock  TX    38        95    
31:12.5
9            Val Jordan          Lubbock  TX    36        96    
31:12.6
10           Veronica Davy       Friendswood  TX37       112    
36:36.9

Female 40 to 44
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Amme Blair          Wolforth  TX   41        30    
25:06.6
2            Darla Gleaves       Lubbock  TX    42        49    
27:39.1
3            Stormy Conway       Sundown  TX    41        56    
28:32.1
4            Maricarmen Solis    Levelland  TX  41        69    
29:13.1
5            Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TX    41        79    
30:12.2

Female 45 to 49
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX    45        31    
25:08.5
2            Susan Lewallen      Lubbock  TX    46        62    
28:49.3
3            Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TX    46        68    
29:10.6
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4            Pam Gaschen         Lubbock  TX    49        78    
30:05.4
5            Wendy Scott         Wolfforth  TX  45       103    
33:15.2

Female 50 to 54
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Annette Hodge       Sundown  TX    53        59    
28:46.8
2            Ellen Collins       Brownfield  TX 50        67    
29:05.2
3            Tracy Baugh         Lubbock  TX    52        80    
30:12.9
4            Carolyn Emre        Lubbock  TX    54       101    
32:48.4
5            Virginia Bevers     Post  TX       54       104    
33:45.7

Female 55 to 59
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Brenda Askew        Lubbock  TX    59        52    
27:53.9
2            Dahlia Hood         Lubbock  TX    55        75    
29:43.4
3            Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TX    55        98    
32:18.4
4            Stella Luera        Olton  TX      56       109    
35:43.7
5            Karen Jackson       Hobbs  NM      57       114    
37:36.2
6            Orfila Banda        Lubbock  TX    59       117    
38:29.6
7            Ann Hodges          Wolfforth  TX  57       120    
41:18.2

Female 60+
Place        Name                City           Age  Overall 
Total Time
1            Cheryl Weber        Lubbock  TX    61        72    
29:32.9
2            Lydia Turner        Levelland  TX  60       113    
36:48.9
3            Josie Aleman        Lubbock  TX    63       121    
47:50.2

WTRC FIRECRACKER RUN
Age Graded Results 3M
July 04, 2014
Results By DH
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3M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name             City             Age  SEX    
Actual Time  Net Time
    1              Jenny Decker     Shawnee  OK      39   F         
36:14.3    35:16.4
    2              Andrea Wilms     Lubbock  TX      34   F         
37:20.1    37:05.3
    3              Yvette Perez     Tahoka  TX       35   F         
44:30.4    44:04.7
    4              Melissa McCauley Lubbock  TX      34   F         
46:13.0    45:54.7
    5              Debbie Johnson   Buffalo Spngs Lk 54   F         
57:32.0    48:16.9
    6              Kandice Collins  Lubbock  TX      33   F         
55:21.2    55:06.9

Male Finishers
Place              Name             City             Age  SEX    
Actual Time  Net Time
    1              Stephen Seitz    Clovis  NM       24   M         
20:23.1    20:23.1
    2              Adam Puckett     Lubbock  TX      43   M         
24:07.3    22:17.3
    3              Marcelino Banda  Lubbock  TX      62   M         
36:28.9    28:49.7
    4              Gilbert Sanchez  Lubbock  TX      28   M         
31:24.5    31:24.3
    5              Nathan Kizer     Lubbock  TX      38   M         
33:25.2    32:03.4
    6              Dennis Tedford   Brownfield  TX   53   M         
46:51.8    40:00.1

WTRC FIRECRACKER RUN
3M OVERALL
July 04, 2014
Results By DH

Place        Name                City                Age      AG 
PLACE      TIME Time Back     PACE
1            Mateo Gonzalez      Levelland  TX       16       1 
M-3M OA  18:10.2             6:03/M
2            Chris Thomas Sr     Amarillo  TX        35       1 M 
35-39  18:33.3    0:23.0   6:11/M
3            Lee Cohen           Lubbock  TX         42       1 M 
40-44  19:33.6    1:23.4   6:31/M
4            Lory Ioppolo        Lubbock  TX         37       1 
F-3M 0A  20:03.8    1:53.5   6:41/M
5            Christopher Gaschen Lubbock  TX         17       1 M 
16-19  20:14.1    2:03.8   6:45/M
6            Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TX       49       1 M 

8



45-49  20:18.5    2:08.2   6:46/M
7            Stephen Seitz       Clovis  NM          24       1 M 
10-99  20:23.1    2:12.8   6:48/M
8            Gabriel Walton      Dimmitt  TX         16       2 M 
16-19  21:55.5    3:45.2   7:18/M
9            Brodey Yates        Brownfield  TX      13       1 M 
13-15  22:03.6    3:53.4   7:21/M
10           Paul Gaschen        Lubbock  TX         18       3 M 
16-19  22:06.1    3:55.8   7:22/M
11           Ishmael Galindo     Brownfield  TX      18       4 M 
16-19  22:10.9    4:00.7   7:23/M
12           Juan Herrera        Sundown  TX         44       2 M 
40-44  22:13.7    4:03.4   7:24/M
13           Alex Guzman         Wellman  TX         27       1 M 
25-29  22:20.4    4:10.2   7:27/M
14           Journee Cotton      Littlefield  TX     18       1 F 
16-19  22:21.4    4:11.1   7:27/M
15           Alec Jeffries       Lubbock  TX         17       5 M 
16-19  22:37.3    4:27.0   7:32/M
16           Ezequias Morin      Brownfield  TX      16       6 M 
16-19  22:41.8    4:31.5   7:34/M
17           Emmanuel Ramirez    Lubbock  TX         30       1 M 
30-34  22:51.6    4:41.3   7:37/M
18           Robert Findley      Odessa  TX          26       2 M 
25-29  22:55.6    4:45.3   7:38/M
19           Ethan Walton        Dimmitt  TX         11       1 M 
10-12  23:03.0    4:52.7   7:41/M
20           Jerry McPhail       Lubbock  TX         36       2 M 
35-39  23:03.4    4:53.1   7:41/M
21           Justin Brown        Lubbock  TX         27       3 M 
25-29  23:09.4    4:59.1   7:43/M
22           Gabel Truong        Lubbock  TX         14       2 M 
13-15  23:41.4    5:31.1   7:54/M
23           Melissa Morin       Brownfield  TX      26       1 F 
25-29  23:46.9    5:36.6   7:55/M
24           Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TX         63       1 M 
60-64  23:50.9    5:40.6   7:57/M
25           Adam Puckett        Lubbock  TX         43       2 M 
10-99  24:07.3    5:57.0   8:02/M
26           Michael Skeen       Lubbock  TX         59       1 M 
55-59  24:14.9    6:04.6   8:05/M
27           Adam Salinas        Lubbock  TX         27       4 M 
25-29  24:18.3    6:08.0   8:06/M
28           Chad Okamoto        Dimmitt  TX         40       3 M 
40-44  24:25.4    6:15.2   8:08/M
29           Rick Sypert         Lubbock  TX         58       2 M 
55-59  24:45.7    6:35.4   8:15/M
30           Conner Faught       Brownfield  TX      14       3 M 
13-15  24:55.3    6:45.1   8:18/M
31           Amanda Miranda      Brownfield  TX      26       2 F 
25-29  25:04.1    6:53.8   8:21/M
32           Amme Blair          Wolforth  TX        41       1 F 
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40-44  25:06.6    6:56.3   8:22/M
33           Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX         45       1 F 
45-49  25:08.5    6:58.2   8:23/M
34           John Clements       Lubbock  TX         58       3 M 
55-59  25:20.3    7:10.0   8:27/M
35           Justin Holcombe     Brownfield  TX      26       5 M 
25-29  25:23.0    7:12.8   8:28/M
36           Vincent Tedford     Brownfield  TX      17       7 M 
16-19  25:32.0    7:21.7   8:31/M
37           Symphony Munoz      Brownfield  TX      17       2 F 
16-19  25:32.0    7:21.7   8:31/M
38           Fred Weber          Lubbock  TX         63       2 M 
60-64  25:35.1    7:24.8   8:32/M
39           Meagan Matthews     Lubbock  TX         16       3 F 
16-19  25:36.5    7:26.3   8:32/M
40           Jalen Sandoval      Lubbock  TX         13       4 M 
13-15  25:39.2    7:29.0   8:33/M
41           Lyndol Askew        Lubbock  TX         68       1 M 
65-69  25:48.1    7:37.8   8:36/M
42           Gonzalo Ramirez     Lubbock  TX         58       4 M 
55-59  25:58.0    7:47.7   8:39/M
43           Colby Sandoval      Lubbock  TX         11       2 M 
10-12  26:09.7    7:59.4   8:43/M
44           William Keehn       Lubbock  TX         35       3 M 
35-39  26:19.1    8:08.8   8:46/M
45           Tara Sims           Lubbock  TX         39       1 F 
35-39  26:43.4    8:33.1   8:54/M
46           Arturo Reyes        Wolfforth  TX       53       1 M 
50-54  26:50.2    8:40.0   8:57/M
47           Veronica Serna      Lubbock  TX         38       2 F 
35-39  26:51.8    8:41.5   8:57/M
48           Cristal Perez       Brownfield  TX      28       3 F 
25-29  26:52.4    8:42.1   8:57/M
49           Brian Coker         Levelland  TX       36       4 M 
35-39  27:08.2    8:58.0   9:03/M
50           Randy Mulsow        Lubbock  TX         58       5 M 
55-59  27:28.3    9:18.0   9:09/M
51           Darla Gleaves       Lubbock  TX         42       2 F 
40-44  27:39.1    9:28.9   9:13/M
52           Angelica Okamoto    Dimmitt  TX         38       3 F 
35-39  27:48.2    9:37.9   9:16/M
53           Nastasia Salas      Brownfield  TX      23       1 F 
20-24  27:52.3    9:42.0   9:17/M
54           Brenda Askew        Lubbock  TX         59       1 F 
55-59  27:53.9    9:43.6   9:18/M
55           Michael Sandoval    Lubbock  TX         37       5 M 
35-39  28:01.6    9:51.3   9:20/M
56           Tom Weis            Lubbock  TX         62       3 M 
60-64  28:19.9   10:09.7   9:26/M
57           Rachel Homesley     Lubbock  TX         18       4 F 
16-19  28:20.0   10:09.7   9:27/M
58           Stormy Conway       Sundown  TX         41       3 F 
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40-44  28:32.1   10:21.8   9:31/M
59           Reagan Calk         Denver City  TX     14       1 F 
13-15  28:45.5   10:35.3   9:35/M
60           Randy Holloway      Lubbock  TX         57       6 M 
55-59  28:45.9   10:35.6   9:35/M
61           Annette Hodge       Sundown  TX         53       1 F 
50-54  28:46.8   10:36.6   9:35/M
62           Liza Sandoval       Lubbock  TX         36       4 F 
35-39  28:49.0   10:38.7   9:36/M
63           Riley Calk          Denver City  TX     13       2 F 
13-15  28:49.2   10:38.9   9:36/M
64           Susan Lewallen      Lubbock  TX         46       2 F 
45-49  28:49.3   10:39.1   9:36/M
65           Tayler Griffin      Lubbock  TX         27       4 F 
25-29  28:53.5   10:43.3   9:38/M
66           Jack Bearden        Lubbock  TX         67       2 M 
65-69  28:55.9   10:45.6   9:38/M
67           Emma Lopez          Wolfforth  TX       10       1 F 
10-12  28:57.7   10:47.4   9:39/M
68           Fred Constancio     Lubbock  TX         61       4 M 
60-64  28:59.1   10:48.8   9:40/M
69           Ellen Collins       Brownfield  TX      50       2 F 
50-54  29:05.2   10:54.9   9:42/M
70           Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TX         46       3 F 
45-49  29:10.6   11:00.3   9:43/M
71           Maricarmen Solis    Levelland  TX       41       4 F 
40-44  29:13.1   11:02.8   9:44/M
72           Christina Ramirez   Lubbock  TX         28       5 F 
25-29  29:29.4   11:19.1   9:50/M
73           Rick Evans          Lorenzo  TX         64       5 M 
60-64  29:32.0   11:21.7   9:51/M
74           Cheryl Weber        Lubbock  TX         61       1 F 
60-99  29:32.9   11:22.6   9:51/M
75           Kori Lugar          Lubbock  TX         24       2 F 
20-24  29:36.8   11:26.5   9:52/M
76           Deanna Duncan       Lubbock  TX         39       5 F 
35-39  29:41.9   11:31.6   9:54/M
77           Dahlia Hood         Lubbock  TX         55       2 F 
55-59  29:43.4   11:33.1   9:54/M
78           Julie Smith         Lubbock  TX         14       3 F 
13-15  29:45.1   11:34.8   9:55/M
79           Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TX        73       1 M 
70-99  29:48.8   11:38.5   9:56/M
80           Pam Gaschen         Lubbock  TX         49       4 F 
45-49  30:05.4   11:55.1  10:02/M
81           Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TX         41       5 F 
40-44  30:12.2   12:02.0  10:04/M
82           Tracy Baugh         Lubbock  TX         52       3 F 
50-54  30:12.9   12:02.6  10:04/M
83           Karyn Bynum         Brownfield  TX      35       6 F 
35-39  30:15.8   12:05.6  10:05/M
84           Dana Wilson         Lubbock  TX         31       1 F 
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30-34  30:16.1   12:05.9  10:05/M
85           Sebastian Keehn     Lubbock  TX         11       3 M 
10-12  30:18.9   12:08.6  10:06/M
86           Sam Wyatt           Lubbock  TX         27       6 M 
25-29  30:19.8   12:09.6  10:06/M
87           Travis Gartin       Lubbock  TX         19       8 M 
16-19  30:24.1   12:13.8  10:08/M
88           Amy Smith           Lubbock  TX         19       5 F 
16-19  30:26.8   12:16.6  10:09/M
89           J Edson Pinto       Lubbock  TX         53       2 M 
50-54  30:29.3   12:19.0  10:10/M
90           Mindy Smith         Lubbock  TX         18       6 F 
16-19  30:29.6   12:19.3  10:10/M
91           Brad Pruitt         Lubbock  TX         47       2 M 
45-49  30:35.0   12:24.7  10:12/M
92           Chris Melton        Lubbock  TX         35       6 M 
35-39  30:37.8   12:27.5  10:12/M
93           Gail Faries         Lubbock  TX         54       3 M 
50-54  30:44.7   12:34.4  10:15/M
94           Shea Pogue          Brownfield  TX      13       5 M 
13-15  30:48.3   12:38.0  10:16/M
95           Jeanette Burns      Brownfield  TX      36       7 F 
35-39  30:54.5   12:44.2  10:18/M
96           Justin Hunt         Lubbock             30       2 M 
30-34  30:55.9   12:45.7  10:18/M
97           Heather Jackson     Lubbock  TX         38       8 F 
35-39  31:12.5   13:02.2  10:24/M
98           Val Jordan          Lubbock  TX         36       9 F 
35-39  31:12.6   13:02.4  10:24/M
99           Gilbert Sanchez     Lubbock  TX         28       3 M 
10-99  31:24.5   13:14.2  10:28/M
100          Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX         79       2 M 
70-99  32:06.2   13:56.0  10:42/M
101          Terri Evans         Lorenzo  TX         55       3 F 
55-59  32:18.4   14:08.1  10:46/M
102          Mallory Davy        Friendswood  TX     10       2 F 
10-12  32:22.3   14:12.1  10:47/M
103          Adrian Lara         Lubbock  TX         11       4 M 
10-12  32:33.7   14:23.5  10:51/M
104          Carolyn Emre        Lubbock  TX         54       4 F 
50-54  32:48.4   14:38.2  10:56/M
105          Victor Flores       Lubbock  TX         62       6 M 
60-64  32:53.4   14:43.1  10:58/M
106          Wendy Scott         Wolfforth  TX       45       5 F 
45-49  33:15.2   15:05.0  11:05/M
107          Nathan Kizer        Lubbock  TX         38       4 M 
10-99  33:25.2   15:14.9  11:08/M
108          Virginia Bevers     Post  TX            54       5 F 
50-54  33:45.7   15:35.4  11:15/M
109          Violet Keehn        Lubbock  TX         12       3 F 
10-12  34:03.1   15:52.8  11:21/M
110          Elizabeth Morin     Brownfield  TX      29       6 F 
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25-29  34:27.3   16:17.0  11:29/M
111          Emily Boulware      Lubbock  TX         25       7 F 
25-29  34:44.9   16:34.6  11:35/M
112          Jessica Neill       Brownfield  TX      25       8 F 
25-29  35:10.6   17:00.3  11:43/M
113          Stella Luera        Olton  TX           56       4 F 
55-59  35:43.7   17:33.4  11:54/M
114          Evyn Decker         Shawnee  OK         14       4 F 
13-15  36:07.4   17:57.1  12:02/M
115          Jenny Decker        Shawnee  OK         39       1 F 
10-99  36:14.3   18:04.0  12:05/M
116          James Livermore     Lubbock  TX         67       3 M 
65-69  36:23.6   18:13.3  12:08/M
117          Marcelino Banda     Lubbock  TX         62       5 M 
10-99  36:28.9   18:18.6  12:09/M
118          Veronica Davy       Friendswood  TX     37      10 F 
35-39  36:36.9   18:26.6  12:12/M
119          Lydia Turner        Levelland  TX       60       2 F 
60-99  36:48.9   18:38.7  12:16/M
120          Andrea Wilms        Lubbock  TX         34       2 F 
10-99  37:20.1   19:09.8  12:27/M
121          Karen Jackson       Hobbs  NM           57       5 F 
55-59  37:36.2   19:26.0  12:32/M
122          Christopher Keehn   Lubbock  TX         14       6 M 
13-15  38:07.9   19:57.6  12:42/M
123          Rick Lampe          Lubbock  TX         70       3 M 
70-99  38:19.5   20:09.2  12:46/M
124          Orfila Banda        Lubbock  TX         59       6 F 
55-59  38:29.6   20:19.4  12:50/M
125          Shanna Faries       Lubbock  TX         29       9 F 
25-29  38:41.7   20:31.4  12:54/M
126          Alex Lopez          Wolfforth  TX       12       5 M 
10-12  39:59.7   21:49.4  13:20/M
127          Ann Hodges          Wolfforth  TX       57       7 F 
55-59  41:18.2   23:07.9  13:46/M
128          Yvette Perez        Tahoka  TX          35       3 F 
10-99  44:30.4   26:20.1  14:50/M
129          Melissa McCauley    Lubbock  TX         34       4 F 
10-99  46:13.0   28:02.7  15:24/M
130          Dennis Tedford      Brownfield  TX      53       6 M 
10-99  46:51.8   28:41.5  15:37/M
131          Josie Aleman        Lubbock  TX         63       3 F 
60-99  47:50.2   29:39.9  15:57/M
132          Kandice Collins     Lubbock  TX         33       5 F 
10-99  55:21.2   37:10.9  18:27/M
133          Debbie Johnson      Buffalo Spngs Lk    54       6 F 
10-99  57:32.0   39:21.7  19:11/M

----------------------------------------------------------------
WTRC FIRECRACKER RUN 10 MILE
Age Group Results
July 04, 2014
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Results By DH

Male 10M AGE GROUP RES Winners

Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1st Overall  Joshua Leyva            Lubbock  TX     34   1         
1:04:50.0

Male 16 to 19
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Alexander Morgan-FlemingLubbock  TX     18   28        
1:27:08.0

Male 20 to 24
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Johnny Haynes Jr        Levelland  TX   24   33        
1:29:03.0

Male 25 to 29
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Matt Snowden            Lubbock  TX     27   7         
1:13:06.0
2            Colby Henson            Levelland  TX   26   47        
1:41:25.0

Male 30 to 34
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Justin Hesse            Brownfield  TX  33   2         
1:07:18.0
2            Shawn Hailey            Midland  TX     30   4         
1:11:21.0
3            Damon West              Lubbock  TX     34   17        
1:21:46.0
4            David Swinconos         Lubbock  TX     30   32        
1:29:00.0

Male 35 to 39
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Nicholas Reeves         Lubbock  TX     35   8         
1:14:46.0
2            Jeremy Dickson          Lubbock  TX     39   10        
1:17:30.0
3            Randall Beasley         Ropesville  TX  36   18        
1:22:24.0

Male 40 to 44
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Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Glen Mullins            Lubbock  TX     40   9         
1:15:07.0
2            Jon McGough             Lubbock  TX     41   34        
1:33:05.0
3            Ron Appling             Plainview  TX   42   48        
1:42:41.0

Male 45 to 49
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Maurice Torano          Odessa  TX      48   6         
1:12:54.0
2            Sergio Trevino          Lubbock  TX     45   16        
1:21:42.0
3            Mike Humphrey           Lubbock  TX     47   20        
1:23:01.0
4            Richard Gatlin          Lubbock  TX     48   22        
1:24:26.0
5            Frank Mendoza           Earth  TX       47   35        
1:33:32.0
6            Les Kinman              Lubbock  TX     49   36        
1:33:48.0

Male 50 to 54
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Paul Pare               Lubbock  TX     52   12        
1:19:26.0
2            Adam Barron             Lubbock  TX     51   14        
1:19:43.0
3            Cliff Lewallen          Lubbock  TX     50   15        
1:20:36.0
4            Joe Martin              Lubbock  TX     54   45        
1:39:45.0

Male 55 to 59
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Bob Jackson             Hobbs  NM       55   3         
1:07:25.0
2            Chris Lonngren          Lubbock  TX     55   23        
1:24:44.0
3            Terry Dalton            Lubbock  TX     59   39        
1:36:59.0
4            Steve German            Lubbock  TX     57   40        
1:37:20.0
5            Ian Scott-Fleming       Lubbock  TX     59   51        
1:46:05.0
6            Jim Thompson            Plainview  TX   59   56        
1:54:30.0
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Male 60 to 64
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Paul Owen               Amarillo  TX    62   26        
1:25:08.0
2            Wayne Sullivan          Lubbock  TX     64   37        
1:35:32.0
3            Wayne Frost             Midland  TX     60   52        
1:47:37.0
4            Mike Strum              Carlsbad  NM    63   55        
1:53:51.0

Male 65 to 69
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Richard Gale            Lubbock  TX     65   38        
1:36:41.0
2            Michael McDonald        Lubbock  TX     65   59        
2:03:19.0

Female 10M AGE GROUP RES Winners

Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1st Overall  Anna Hailey             Gardendale  TX  34   5         
1:12:19.0

Female 16 to 19
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Megan Taylor            Lubbock  TX     18   21        
1:23:42.0

Female 20 to 24
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Chelsey Knight          Dallas  TX      24   13        
1:19:29.0
2            Kayla Roberson          Lubbock  TX     24   24        
1:24:46.0

Female 25 to 29
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Lenzi Carney            Lubbock  TX     25   29        
1:27:24.0
2            Jessica Jennings        Lubbock  TX     25   30        
1:27:52.0
3            Amy Martin              Lubbock  TX     25   42        
1:38:20.0
4            Callie Cox              Lubbock  TX     26   49        
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1:43:36.0

Female 30 to 34
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Jennifer Haddock        Lubbock  TX     33   27        
1:26:14.0
2            Robbie Vittitow         Lubbock  TX     30   50        
1:44:32.0
3            Crystal Salazar         Lubbock  TX     34   61        
2:10:45.0

Female 35 to 39
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Mandy Poklikuha         Lubbock  TX     36   31        
1:28:00.0
2            Blythe McPhail          Lubbock  TX     36   41        
1:37:36.0
3            Michelle Garcia         Lubbock  TX     38   53        
1:48:38.0
4            Ruby Smith              Lubbock  TX     39   62        
2:10:46.0

Female 40 to 44
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Tracy Suit              Lubbock  TX     44   19        
1:22:31.0
2            Tammy Moriearty         Lubbock  TX     40   25        
1:24:49.0
3            Amy Paiva               Brownfield  TX  42   44        
1:38:44.0
4            Wendy Anderson          Lubbock  TX     44   57        
1:55:11.0

Female 45 to 49
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Connie Waddell          Wolfforth  TX   49   11        
1:17:55.0
2            Valeri Gatlin           Lubbock  TX     47   43        
1:38:43.0
3            Liz Covarrubias         Levelland  TX   45   58        
2:02:53.0

Female 50 to 54
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Reeda York              Levelland  TX   51   54        
1:50:52.0
2            Mars Bennett            Lubbock  TX     50   60        
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2:04:17.0

Female 55 to 59
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Carol Swinconos         Lubbock  TX     56   46        
1:39:53.0

Female 60+
Place        Name                    City            Age  Overall  
Total Time
1            Etta Mayer              Lubbock  TX     65   63        
2:11:29.0

WTRC FIRECRACKER RUN
Age Graded Results 10M
July 04, 2014
Results By DH

10M CLYDES/ATHENA
Male Finishers
Place         Name              City          Age  SEX   Actual 
Time     Net Time
    1         Nathan Paden      Slaton  TX    46   M       
1:21:49.0    1:14:21.7
    2         Robert Bloodworth Lubbock  TX   49   M       
1:36:52.0    1:25:55.2
    3         Tommy Johnson     Lubbock  TX   54   M       
1:43:20.0    1:27:52.4
    4         Jaime Lopez       Wolfforth  TX 42   M       
1:41:26.0    1:35:09.8
    5         Stan Waddell      Wolfforth  TX 48   M       
1:53:14.0    1:41:15.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------
WTRC FIRECRACKER RUN
10M OVERALL
July 04, 2014
Results By DH

Place        Name                   City             Age       AG 
Place          TIME    T BACK     PACE
1            Joshua Leyva           Lubbock  TX      34          
1 M-OA     1:04:50.0             6:29/M
2            Justin Hesse           Brownfield  TX   33        1 
M 30-34    1:07:18.0    2:28.0   6:44/M
3            Bob Jackson            Hobbs  NM        55        1 
M 55-59    1:07:25.0    2:35.0   6:45/M
4            Shawn Hailey           Midland  TX      30        2 
M 30-34    1:11:21.0    6:31.0   7:08/M
5            Anna Hailey            Gardendale  TX   34          
1 F-OA     1:12:19.0    7:29.0   7:14/M
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6            Maurice Torano         Odessa  TX       48        1 
M 45-49    1:12:54.0    8:04.0   7:17/M
7            Matt Snowden           Lubbock  TX      27        1 
M 25-29    1:13:06.0    8:16.0   7:19/M
8            Nicholas Reeves        Lubbock  TX      35        1 
M 35-39    1:14:46.0    9:56.0   7:29/M
9            Glen Mullins           Lubbock  TX      40        1 
M 40-44    1:15:07.0   10:17.0   7:31/M
10           Jeremy Dickson         Lubbock  TX      39        2 
M 35-39    1:17:30.0   12:40.0   7:45/M
11           Connie Waddell         Wolfforth  TX    49        1 
F 45-49    1:17:55.0   13:05.0   7:48/M
12           Paul Pare              Lubbock  TX      52        1 
M 50-54    1:19:26.0   14:36.0   7:57/M
13           Chelsey Knight         Dallas  TX       24        1 
F 20-24    1:19:29.0   14:39.0   7:57/M
14           Adam Barron            Lubbock  TX      51        2 
M 50-54    1:19:43.0   14:53.0   7:58/M
15           Cliff Lewallen         Lubbock  TX      50        3 
M 50-54    1:20:36.0   15:46.0   8:04/M
16           Sergio Trevino         Lubbock  TX      45        2 
M 45-49    1:21:42.0   16:52.0   8:10/M
17           Damon West             Lubbock  TX      34        3 
M 30-34    1:21:46.0   16:56.0   8:11/M
18           Nathan Paden           Slaton  TX       46        3 
M 45-49    1:21:49.0   16:59.0   8:11/M
19           Randall Beasley        Ropesville  TX   36        3 
M 35-39    1:22:24.0   17:34.0   8:14/M
20           Tracy Suit             Lubbock  TX      44        1 
F 40-44    1:22:31.0   17:41.0   8:15/M
21           Mike Humphrey          Lubbock  TX      47        4 
M 45-49    1:23:01.0   18:11.0   8:18/M
22           Megan Taylor           Lubbock  TX      18        1 
F 16-19    1:23:42.0   18:52.0   8:22/M
23           Richard Gatlin         Lubbock  TX      48        5 
M 45-49    1:24:26.0   19:36.0   8:27/M
24           Chris Lonngren         Lubbock  TX      55        2 
M 55-59    1:24:44.0   19:54.0   8:28/M
25           Kayla Roberson         Lubbock  TX      24        2 
F 20-24    1:24:46.0   19:56.0   8:29/M
26           Tammy Moriearty        Lubbock  TX      40        2 
F 40-44    1:24:49.0   19:59.0   8:29/M
27           Paul Owen              Amarillo  TX     62        1 
M 60-64    1:25:08.0   20:18.0   8:31/M
28           Jennifer Haddock       Lubbock  TX      33        1 
F 30-34    1:26:14.0   21:24.0   8:37/M
29           Alexander Morgan-FleminLubbock  TX      18        1 
M 16-19    1:27:08.0   22:18.0   8:43/M
30           Lenzi Carney           Lubbock  TX      25        1 
F 25-29    1:27:24.0   22:34.0   8:44/M
31           Jessica Jennings       Lubbock  TX      25        2 
F 25-29    1:27:52.0   23:02.0   8:47/M
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32           Mandy Poklikuha        Lubbock  TX      36        1 
F 35-39    1:28:00.0   23:10.0   8:48/M
33           David Swinconos        Lubbock  TX      30        4 
M 30-34    1:29:00.0   24:10.0   8:54/M
34           Johnny Haynes Jr       Levelland  TX    24        1 
M 20-24    1:29:03.0   24:13.0   8:54/M
35           Jon McGough            Lubbock  TX      41        2 
M 40-44    1:33:05.0   28:15.0   9:19/M
36           Frank Mendoza          Earth  TX        47        6 
M 45-49    1:33:32.0   28:42.0   9:21/M
37           Les Kinman             Lubbock  TX      49        7 
M 45-49    1:33:48.0   28:58.0   9:23/M
38           Wayne Sullivan         Lubbock  TX      64        2 
M 60-64    1:35:32.0   30:42.0   9:33/M
39           Richard Gale           Lubbock  TX      65        1 
M 65-69    1:36:41.0   31:51.0   9:40/M
40           Robert Bloodworth      Lubbock  TX      49        8 
M 45-49    1:36:52.0   32:02.0   9:41/M
41           Terry Dalton           Lubbock  TX      59        3 
M 55-59    1:36:59.0   32:09.0   9:42/M
42           Steve German           Lubbock  TX      57        4 
M 55-59    1:37:20.0   32:30.0   9:44/M
43           Blythe McPhail         Lubbock  TX      36        2 
F 35-39    1:37:36.0   32:46.0   9:46/M
44           Amy Martin             Lubbock  TX      25        3 
F 25-29    1:38:20.0   33:30.0   9:50/M
45           Valeri Gatlin          Lubbock  TX      47        2 
F 45-49    1:38:43.0   33:53.0   9:52/M
46           Amy Paiva              Brownfield  TX   42        3 
F 40-44    1:38:44.0   33:54.0   9:52/M
47           Joe Martin             Lubbock  TX      54        4 
M 50-54    1:39:45.0   34:55.0   9:59/M
48           Carol Swinconos        Lubbock  TX      56        1 
F 55-59    1:39:53.0   35:03.0   9:59/M
49           Colby Henson           Levelland  TX    26        2 
M 25-29    1:41:25.0   36:35.0  10:09/M
50           Jaime Lopez            Wolfforth  TX    42        3 
M 40-44    1:41:26.0   36:36.0  10:09/M
51           Ron Appling            Plainview  TX    42        4 
M 40-44    1:42:41.0   37:51.0  10:16/M
52           Tommy Johnson          Lubbock  TX      54        5 
M 50-54    1:43:20.0   38:30.0  10:20/M
53           Callie Cox             Lubbock  TX      26        4 
F 25-29    1:43:36.0   38:46.0  10:22/M
54           Robbie Vittitow        Lubbock  TX      30        2 
F 30-34    1:44:32.0   39:42.0  10:27/M
55           Ian Scott-Fleming      Lubbock  TX      59        5 
M 55-59    1:46:05.0   41:15.0  10:37/M
56           Wayne Frost            Midland  TX      60        3 
M 60-64    1:47:37.0   42:47.0  10:46/M
57           Michelle Garcia        Lubbock  TX      38        3 
F 35-39    1:48:38.0   43:48.0  10:52/M
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58           Reeda York             Levelland  TX    51        1 
F 50-54    1:50:52.0   46:02.0  11:05/M
59           Stan Waddell           Wolfforth  TX    48        9 
M 45-49    1:53:14.0   48:24.0  11:19/M
60           Mike Strum             Carlsbad  NM     63        4 
M 60-64    1:53:51.0   49:01.0  11:23/M
61           Jim Thompson           Plainview  TX    59        6 
M 55-59    1:54:30.0   49:40.0  11:27/M
62           Wendy Anderson         Lubbock  TX      44        4 
F 40-44    1:55:11.0   50:21.0  11:31/M
63           Liz Covarrubias        Levelland  TX    45        3 
F 45-49    2:02:53.0   58:03.0  12:17/M
64           Michael McDonald       Lubbock  TX      65        2 
M 65-69    2:03:19.0   58:29.0  12:20/M
65           Mars Bennett           Lubbock  TX      50        2 
F 50-54    2:04:17.0   59:27.0  12:26/M
66           Crystal Salazar        Lubbock  TX      34        3 
F 30-34    2:10:45.0 1:05:55.0  13:05/M
67           Ruby Smith             Lubbock  TX      39        4 
F 35-39    2:10:46.0 1:05:56.0  13:05/M
68           Etta Mayer             Lubbock  TX      65        1 
F 60-99    2:11:29.0 1:06:39.0  13:09/M
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